## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cotiviti, LLC		03/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cotiviti Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3314787	RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	3314788	DECIPHER
Registration Number:	2898160	CLAIMSPLUS
Registration Number:	3030049	SPENDGUARD
Registration Number:	3733592	CONNOLLY
Registration Number:	3743973	CONNOLLY HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	4333970	POWERBARS
Registration Number:	4292405	DISCOVERY CONNECT
Registration Number:	4773230	CONNOLLY INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4879205	CONNOLLYCONNECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123 368 7042 ch.tm@dlapiper.com Email:

Virginia Wolk Marino, DLA Piper LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0884

900358104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	586707-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Wolk Marino
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Wolk Marino/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment Cotiviti LLC to Cotiviti Corporation#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cotiviti LLC to Cotiviti Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0885

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of this 15th day of March, 2016, is made by and between Cotiviti, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 115 Perimeter Center Place, Suite 700, Atlanta, Georgia 30346 ("Assignor") and Cotiviti Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 50 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights in and to registered trademarks including, but not limited to, those trademarks identified on Schedule A and made part hereof (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign whatever rights, title and interest it has in and to the Marks.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

**AND**, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

Cotiviti, LLC

Name:/Jonathan Olefson

Title: SVP & General Counsel

Date: March 15, 2016

# Schedule A

Registration/Application Number	Trademark
3,314,787	RETRIEVER
3,314,788	DECIPHER
2,898,160	CLAIMSPLUS
3,030,049	SPENDGUARD
3,733,592	CONNOLLY
3,743,973	CONNOLLY HEALTHCARE
4,333,970	POWERBARS
4,292,405	DISCOVERY CONNECT
4,773,230	CONNOLLY INSIGHT
4,879,205	CONNOLLYCONNECT

EAST\118735869.1

**RECORDED: 03/22/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0887